| 7/ | 1/ | 04 | r<br>  |
|----|----|----|--------|
|    |    |    | **RECC |

07-06-2004



T\*\* Date: June 29, 2004

|          | ' <b>=</b> |  |
|----------|------------|--|
| 2783163  |            |  |
| ソノリココ 保留 |            |  |
| //Balba  |            |  |
| _, _ , , |            |  |

|  |                      | 102703                | 2100           |                     |              |  |
|--|----------------------|-----------------------|----------------|---------------------|--------------|--|
|  |                      |                       | Cust           | omer No. 0133       | 3 Do         | ocket HEIDELBERG   |
| Form PTO 1595<br>1-31-92<br>MODIFIED 2-15-93   |                      | ATION FORM PATENTS (  |                | R SHEET             |              | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ® ® ® ▼   | · ·                  | ALEMIS                | <b>71117</b> T | ▼ ▼                 | •            | ▼  |
| Name of conveying party(ies): HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG   |                      |                       |                |                     |              |  |
| 2. Name and address of receive   | ing party(ies):      |                       |                |                     |              |  |
| Name: HEIDELBERG DIG   | ital L.L.C.          | City: Roches          | ster           | State:              | NY           | Zip: 14624   |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   | X Assignme           | ent                   |                |                     |              | \$***3   |
| Execution Date: 28 Ap  | pril 1004            |                       |                |                     |              | OPR  |
| 4. Application number(s) or particle.  If this document is being filed tog date of the Assignment, unless stated a | gether with a new ap |                       | nched Ap       | -                   | as the execu | OPR/FINANCE  |
| 5. Name and address of party t   | o whom corresp       | ondence concernir     | ng docume      | ent should be maile | ed:          |  |
| Name: Cornelia M. G  | lanville             | Address:              |                | Eastman Koda        | k Compar     | ny, Patent Legal Staff                                     |
| City: Rochester  |                      | State:                | NY             | Zip:                |              | 0-2201   |
| 6. The total number of applica   | tions and patents    | s involved is one (   | l) unless s    | tated as follows:   |              |  |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):   | \$                   | Enclosed              | X              |                     | charged t    | o deposit account  |
| 8. Eastman Kodak Company D   | Peposit account r    | number: <u>05-022</u> | <u></u>        |                     |              |  |
|  |                      | DO NOT USE T          | HIS SPACE      | 2                   |              | ***  |
|  |                      |                       |                |                     |              |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge of the original document.  Lia Glanville                  | ze and belief, the   | e foregoing inform    | ation is tri   | ue and correct and  | l any atta   | ched copy is a true copy June 29, 2004                     |
| Name of Person Sig   | ning                 | 1 - / 442             | Signa          | ature               |              | Date   |
|  |                      |                       |                |                     |              | <u> </u>   |

07/02/2004 GTON11 00000036 050225 10790443 01 FC:8021 440.00 BR

|               |    |        |            |            | -          |            |   |
|---------------|----|--------|------------|------------|------------|------------|---|
| Docket        | ႘  | Owner  | Appln. No. | Filed      | Patent No. | Granted    | Title   |
| H*A03906      | SN | MQH    | 10/790443  | 3/1/2004   |            |            | Device for Transporting Sheet-Shaped Materials  |
| H*A03893      | Sn | HDM    | 10/785212  | 2/24/2004  | ~          |            | Method And Device For Alignment Of Individually Moved Sheet-Shaped Materials                      |
| H*10120DIV US | S  | HDM    | 10/745912  | 12/24/2003 | er         |            | Method and System for Providing Sheet Stack Level Control   |
| H*10372       | SN | HDM    | 10/636470  | 8/7/2003   | プ          |            | Sleeved Fuser Member  |
| H*10155       | NS | HDM    | 10/602112  | 6/23/2003  | V.y.       |            | Electrophotographic Toner And Development Process Using Chemically Prepared Toner                 |
| H*10239DIV    | ns | NS HDM | 10/477008  | 5/28/2003  | 9          | , -        | Mechanism For Removing Slack In The Web Of Cleaning<br>Material In An Electrophotographic Machine |
| H*10003DIV    | ns | HDM    | 10/403539  | 3/31/2003  | C.         |            | Development Systems for Magnetic Toners and Toners<br>Having Reduced Magnetic Loadings            |
| H*10186       | Sn | HDM    | 10/177654  | 6/21/2002  | 74.4       | -          | Capacitive Probe Toner Level Detector Assembly  |
| H*10112       | SN | HDM    | 10/054514  | 11/13/2001 | ****       | _          | Electrostatic Image Developing Processes and Compositions   |
| H*10139       | ns | HDM    | 09/855985  | 5/15/2001  | Ą          | - <b>-</b> | Electrographic Image Developing Process With Optimized<br>Developer Mass Velocity                 |
| H*10184       | SN | HDM    | 09/791935  | 2/22/2001  |            | <b></b>    | Method and System for Matching Marking Device Outputs   |

PATENT REEL: 015549 FRAME: 0335

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

| THIS Assignment is effective the3  | oth   | day of   | April  | , 2004,   |
|--|---|--|--|---|
| BETWEEN HEIDELBERGER DRI<br>Heidelberg, Germany, a legal entity (hereinafte<br>States patent applications set forth in Appendix  | er the "A   | \ssignor"),  | who is the owner of  | of the entire title in the United   |
| HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C., business at 2600 Manitou Road, Rochester, N who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignothereby.  | Y 14624   | 4, United S  | States of America (  | nereinafter the "Assignee"),  |
| THEREFORE, for good and valuable of Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its applications, and all corresponding patents and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof all of which are encompassed herein by the tethereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Asame would have been held and enjoyed by Asame would have | s entire<br>d patent<br>and to a<br>rm "Pate<br>ssignee | title in and<br>t applicatio<br>ny Letters<br>ents", inclu<br>e, its succe | to said inventions ins in countries oth Patent which have ding all claims for ssors, and assigns | covered by said patent<br>er than the United States, and<br>or may issue based thereon,<br>damage for past infringement<br>, as fully and entirely as the |
| Assignor also agrees that it will, at Ass<br>may be necessary for the proper maintenance<br>may condition its compliance with such a requ-<br>pocket expenses in connection therewith.   | and en  | forcement  | of said patents, pre   | ovided, however, that Assignor  |
| This document shall be construed, into New York.   | erpreted  | and applic   | ed in accordance v   | vith the laws of the State of   |
| IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hand this instrument to be signed by their duly a  |   |  |  |   |
| Signed this 3044 day of April  | _, 2004   | Signed   | this 28#day of   | Apr; (, 2004  |
| HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG   |   | HEIDE  | LBERG DIGITAL  | XA.   |
| By   |   | Ву   | 6/4/2  | WY T  |
| Name: Bernhard Schreier  |   | Name:  | amesلر .X  |   |
| Title: CEO   |   | Title:   | ۃO, CF   | 0,000   |
| Witnessed by:  |   | Witnes   | sed by: <u>Juliu</u><br>Esther A.  | Grakowsky/  |
| By   |   |  |  | $\nu$   |
| Name: Wirnt Galster  |   |  |  |   |
| Title: General Counsel   |   |  |  |   |
| Witnessed by:  |   |  |  |   |
| Name: Peter Franzen  |   |  |  |   |

PATENT REEL: 015549 FRAME: 0336



U.S. - Sole Applications

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

THIS Assignment is effective the 3046 day of 4pril , 2004,

| SCHINEN AG, of Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60, D-69115, signor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United in the inventions covered by said patent applications; and  |   |
|---|---|
| re limited liability company with its principal place of United States of America (hereinafter the "Assignee"), foresaid patent applications and the inventions covered   |   |
| tion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the in and to said inventions covered by said patent applications in countries other than the United States, and Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, ints", including all claims for damage for past infringement its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the lad this assignment and sale not been made.  |   |
| equest, render such lawful cooperation and assistance a procement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignorisignee's agreement to pay Assignor's reasonable out-of-   | or  |
| and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of   |   |
| sed their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto<br>d officers as of the day and year written below.   |   |
| Signed this, 2004   |   |
| HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C.   |   |
| Bv  |   |
| Name  |   |
| Title   |   |
| Witnessed by:   |   |
|   |   |
| is a state of the | signor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United the inventions covered by said patent applications; and re limited liability company with its principal place of United States of America (hereinafter the "Assignee"), foresaid patent applications and the inventions covered tion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, le in and to said inventions covered by said patent applications in countries other than the United States, and Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, its", including all claims for damage for past infringement its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the ead this assignment and sale not been made.  Request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as rement of said patents, provided, however, that Assigned signee's agreement to pay Assignor's reasonable out-of- and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of the officers as of the day and year written below.  Signed this day of, 2004  HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C.  By |

**RECORDED: 07/01/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015549 FRAME: 0337